

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Judiciary** recommends **SB 118** be amended on page 2, in line 12, after "(a)" by inserting "(1)"; in line 17, after "thereto." by inserting

"(2)";

Also on page 2, in line 19, by striking the period; also in line 19, after "agency" by inserting ":

(A)";

Also on page 2, in line 20, by striking the comma and inserting ";

(B) has confirmed the safe status of the person reported missing; or

(C) has confirmed that another law enforcement agency has already completed a report on the missing person incident.

(3)";

Also on page 2, in line 21, by striking "immediately" and inserting "as soon as practical"; in line 23, after "investigation." by inserting

"(4)";

Also on page 2, by striking all in lines 26 through 43;

On page 3, by striking all in lines 1 through 29;

And by redesignating subsections accordingly; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson